Logosol Intelligent 3-Phase Spindle Drive LS-515-1210
        Doc. # 712515001 / Rev. 2.1, 12/05/2001
Logosol, Inc. •• 1155 Tasman Drive •• Sunnyvale, CA 94089 Tel: (408) 744-0974 •• www.logosolinc.com
Features
q Supports high-speed synchronous
3-phase spindle motors
q Motor speed up to 50 000 RPM
q Output current up to 12A

DIMENSIONAL DRAWING
CONNECTORS AND CONTROLS LAYOUT
ORDERING GUIDE
PART NUMBER MODEL DESCRIPTION
912515001 LS-515-1210 Intelligent 3-phase spindle drive
230601019 LS-515-CN Mating connector kit
Logosol Intelligent 3-Phase Spindle Drive LS-515-1210
Doc. # 712515001 / Rev. 2.1, 12/05/2001
Logosol, Inc. •• 1155 Tasman Drive •• Sunnyvale, CA 94089 Tel: (408) 744-0974 •• www.logosolinc.com    4
CONNECTORS AND CONTROLS PINOUT
DIP SW – DIP SWITCHES
SW           SIGNAL                             DESCRIPTION
1 T-input Receive line terminator
2 T-output Transmit line terminator
CN1 – MOTOR AND POWER CONNECTOR
PIN           SIGNAL                             DESCRIPTION
1 POWER +24 TO +90VDC +24 to +90 VDC power supply, positive terminal
2 POWER GND* Power supply ground
3 POWER GND* Power supply ground
4 MOTOR AC3 Output to motor terminal AC3
5 MOTOR AC2 Output to motor terminal AC2
6 MOTOR AC1 Output to motor terminal AC1
Logosol Intelligent 3-Phase Spindle Drive LS-515-1210
Doc. # 712515001 / Rev. 2.1, 12/05/2001
Logosol, Inc. •• 1155 Tasman Drive •• Sunnyvale, CA 94089 Tel: (408) 744-0974 •• www.logosolinc.com    5
CN2 – I/O CONTROL
PIN           SIGNAL                             DESCRIPTION
1 STP IN Stop input
HIGH (open) = Motor Stop
LOW (short to GND) = Motor Enabled
2 GND* Signal ground
3 +5V** +5V Power supply output
4 INPUT1 / DIRECTION LDCN mode1 - General purpose input
ADC mode2 - Direction input
5 MODE SELECT LDCN mode = Open
ADC   mode = +5V
6 +5V** +5V Power supply output
7 INPUT2 / COMMAND LDCN mode - General purpose input
ADC mode - Command input
HIGH (open) = Motor Stop; Clear FAULT condition
LOW (short to GND) = Motor Run
8 GND* Signal ground
9 OUTPUT1 / STOPPED LDCN mode - General purpose output
ADC mode - Motor stopped output
HIGH (open) = Motor is moving
LOW = Motor is stopped
10 OUTPUT2 / AT SPEED LDCN mode - General purpose output
ADC mode - Motor at speed output
HIGH (open) = Motor is accelerating, decelerating or
stopped
LOW = Motor is at constant speed
11 OUTPUT3 / READY LDCN mode - General purpose output
ADC mode - Ready output
HIGH (open) = FAULT condition (STP IN activated,
Overload, Motor Short, Overvoltage or Overheat)
LOW = Ready
12 GND* Signal ground
CN3 – ANALOG INPUT
PIN           SIGNAL                             DESCRIPTION
1 +5V** +5V Power supply output
2 ANALOG IN LDCN mode - Analog input
ADC mode - Velocity control input
3 GND* Signal ground
* POWER GND and GND are electrically connected. Drive’s case is isolated from the drive’s circuitry and may
be grounded externally.
** 200 mA Max withdraw current for all four pins combined.
1 LDCN mode – RS-485 network command mode
2 ADC mode – Stand-alone mode with analog velocity control
The MODE SELECT input is checked
during Power On or when Hard Reset